GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.761
TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2015

SCHEME FOR DEVELOPMENT OF GRAM SACHIVALAYAS

761. DR.PRADEEP KUMAR BALMUCHU:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Government is contemplating on rolling out a new scheme for
development of gram sachivalayas and if so, the details thereof; and
(b)  the details of various facilities provided at these sachivalayas?

’ ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

(a):  No Sir.

(b):  Does not arise.




